

Media Release

VP Bank and VP Fund Solutions make Christmas donations to charitable foundations in Luxembourg

Luxembourg, 4 December 2023

VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA and VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA are once again supporting the "Fondation Hëllef fir d'Natur" and the "Fondatioun Kriibskrank Kanner" as part of their sustainability activities.

This year, VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA and VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA have decided to forego individual Christmas gifts for their clients and instead make a joint charitable contribution. On 1 December 2023, a donation was handed over in Luxembourg to two charitable foundations that had already received support in 2022.

The "Fondation Hëllef fir d'Natur" received a donation from VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA and VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA. The foundation has been consistently committed to nature conservation and biodiversity in Luxembourg for over 40 years. In addition to carrying out international and national projects to preserve biodiversity, its most important tasks include information and awareness-raising campaigns to protect nature, scientific work and the purchase and maintenance of nature conservation areas. The donations provide the financial means to carry out these projects, particularly the planting of trees as part of National Tree Day 2023. A cheque in the amount of EUR 5,000 was handed over by Claus Jørgensen, CEO of VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA, and Torsten Ries, CEO VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA, to Sébastien Pouvreau of the Fondation Hëllef fir d'Natur.

For almost 35 years, the "**Fondatioun Kriibskrank Kanner**" has supported families of children suffering from cancer or a rare life-threatening disease. Its multidisciplinary team offers personalised support from diagnosis to recovery of the child and provides an administrative and financial service, psychological and social support. In addition, their awareness campaigns contribute to improving the situation of children. Its onco-paediatric research aims to improve treatments and cure more children. The foundation is financed exclusively by donations. Claus Jørgensen and Torsten Ries presented a cheque of EUR 5,000 to Mrs. Veerle Dierick and Mrs. Anne Goeres from the Fondatioun Kriibskrank Kanner.

Claus Jørgensen, CEO of VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA: "We are committed to the principle of sustainable action and therefore support various social, cultural and charitable projects and initiatives out of conviction. In this way, we would like to express our appreciation for these active organisations and fulfil our social responsibility towards our fellow human beings and the environment."



For further information, please contact:

Daniela Jenni Head of Corporate Communications T +423 235 65 22 <u>media@vpbank.com</u> Michèle Schnyder, Head of Investor Relations T +423 235 60 80 investor.relations@vpbank.com

Corporate calendar:

Publication of annual results 2023	12 March 2024
Annual general meeting	26 April 2024
Dividend payment	3 May 2024
Publication of 2024 semi-annual results	20 August 2024

Facts & Figures of VP Bank Group

VP Bank Ltd was established in 1956 and, with around 1,000 employees, is one of the largest banks in Liechtenstein. VP Bank has an international presence, with locations in Vaduz, Zurich, Luxembourg, Singapore, Hong Kong and Road Town (British Virgin Islands). Its core competencies include the development of customised financial solutions for intermediaries and private persons. In addition, the Group has an international fund competence centre. As of 30 June 2023, client assets under management of VP Bank Group amounted to CHF 47.2 billion. VP Bank is listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange and has an "A-" rating from Standard & Poor's.

Facts & Figures VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA und VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA

VP Bank has been present at its Luxembourg location since 1988. VP Bank (Luxembourg) SA is a wholly owned subsidiary of VP Bank Group. To this day, it is the only bank in the Grand Duchy with a Liechtenstein head office. Around 100 employees provide high-quality asset management and investment advice to private and institutional investors.

VP Fund Solutions is the Group-wide fund competence centre of VP Bank with locations in Luxembourg and Liechtenstein. As a "one-stop shop", VP Fund Solutions (Luxembourg) SA and its 40 or so employees have been providing all the services that make up the international fund business for more than 20 years and encompass the business with third-party funds, private label funds and in-house funds.